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without proper stamp or labels, as .herein provided, without
authority to have such intoxicating liquor and fermented malt
liquor, without such stamps or labels, and shall seize and
confiscate any material or apparatus used in the illegal manu-
facture of intoxicating liquor or any vehicle used in the trans-
portation of such intoxicating liquor, material, or apparatus
in possession, under control, sold, or transported in any man-
ner in violation of sections 34-0.07 to 340.96,' ,

Approved April 16, 1945.

. CHAPTER 311—S. F. No. 649

An act amending Section 193.05, Subdivision 4-, and Section
193.14, Minnesota Statutes 1941, relating to certain armory
funds. - .
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
- Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 193.05, Sub-
division 4, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Subdivision 4. Payments by adjutant general. In addi-
tion to the payments by the state under subdivision 3 of this
section, the adjutant general is hereby authorized to pay to
such corporation, out of any moneys which may from time to
time be appropriated to and for his department and not ap-
propriated or set apart for any other specific purpose, a sum
not more than $8,000 per year for each unit of the National
Guard or Naval Militia quartered in such armory, when only
one such unit is so quartered, and a sum not more than $2,000
per year for each unit when more than one such unit is so
quartered, and may bind himself and his successors in office
by agreement with such corporation to make such payments in
a specific amount or amounts out of .such appropriations for
a period of not more than 40 years.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 193.14 (2), is
hereby amended to read as follows:

193.14 (2) The adjutant general may pay under the
provisions .of section 193.05^ subdivision 4, on account of each
armory constructed'as provided by section 193.12 an amount
not exceeding $8,000 per year for each unit of the National
Guard or. Naval Militia quartered in such armory; provided,
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that no such payment for any unit of the National Guard or
Naval Militia quartered in such armory shall be less than
$2,000 per year.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 193.14, is
hereby amended, by adding at the end thereof an additional
subsection, as follows: .

193.14 (6) The Minnesota State Armory Building Com-
mission created under section 198.13 shall keep all moneys and
credits received by it as a single fund, to be designated as the
"Minnesota State Armory Building Commission Fund", with
separate accounts for each armory; and the Commission may
make transfers of moneys from funds appertaining to any
armory under its control for use for any other such armory;
provided such transfers shall be made only from moneys on
hand, from time to time, in excess of the amounts required
to meet payments of interest .or principal on bonds .or other
obligations appertaining to the armory to which such funds
pertain and only when necessary to pay expenses of operation
and maintenance of such other armory; provided further, no
such transfer of any moneys paid for the support of any
armory by the municipality in which such armory is situated
shall be made by the Commission.

Approved April 16, 1945.

CHAPTER 312—S. F. No. 785
An act relating to investment of moneys from certain state

funds; amending Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 11.05.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 11.05, is
amended to read as follows: . ^

11.05. Appropriation for investment. Subdivision 1.
Annually. There are. hereby annually .^appropriated for the
purposes of investment all moneys received into the state
treasury to the credit of the permanent school fund, per-


